

Surf Air Mobility to Present to the Investment Community at Upcoming Investor Conference

LOS ANGELES, CA — **August 17, 2023** — Surf Air Mobility Inc. (NYSE: SRFM), a regional air mobility platform aiming to sustainably connect the world's communities, today announced that members of its senior management will host one-on-one and small group investor meetings at the following investor conference:

Event: Piper Sandler Growth Frontiers Conference Dates: Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Location: Virgin Hotels, Nashville

ABOUT SURF AIR MOBILITY

Surf Air Mobility is a Los Angeles-based regional air mobility platform expanding the category of regional air travel to reinvent flying through the power of electrification. In an effort to substantially reduce the cost and environmental impact of flying and as the operator of the largest commuter airline in the US, Surf Air Mobility intends to develop powertrain technology with its commercial partners to electrify existing fleets and bring electrified aircraft to market at scale. The management team has deep experience and expertise across aviation, electrification, and consumer technology.

For Press:

press@surfair.com

For Investors: investors@surfair.com